

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.263  
Released – 22 December 2022**

Thank you for your email received 12 December 2022 requesting information regarding car parking.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

**Summary of your original request:**

**1. Who currently manages the car parks run for/by the trust?**

Estates department

**2. Do you outsource the parking management to a 3<sup>rd</sup> party. If so, to who?**

Not outsourced

**3. How many parking related complaints have you received over the last 12 months, split per hospital within the trust?**

One incident was reported within the last 12 months that related to Sevenoaks Community Hospital.

**4. Do you use Automatic Number Plate Recognition for parking enforcement at any of the hospitals, and if so, at which ones?**

No

**5. How much money was raised through people paying to park at the trust, split per hospital over the last 12 months?**

None as we do not charge

**6. When were the existing payment machines installed, and can people pay using a credit/debit card at all machines?**

Not applicable

**7. Can users pay to park using a mobile phone-based APP, if so, which one?**

Not applicable

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

**8. How many parking charge notices (PCN's) were issued during the last 12-month period?**

Not applicable

**9. How much money was generated for the trust by people paying enforcement notices, split per hospital over the last 12 months?**

Not applicable